SFP-SX.LC.DDM.05 nnticin

SFP 1000Base-SX, LC, 3.3V, mm, 850nm, DDM, 550m

OcobeHHOCTU:

- BO3MOXXHOCTb ropsivei 3ameHbl

- pBoviHou LC pasbem

- petanbHasa uHgpopmaums o moaynu B EEPROM

- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTCTBME cneundpmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6nacTtu npumeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-SX
-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

®dyHKUNOHanbHoOe onucaHue:

SFP moaynb umeet FP nasep paboTatoLwmii Ha grnvHe BonHbl 850HM, (hOTOAMOAHBIV MPUEMHMK HA OATNUHY
BOMHbI 850HM, MUKpPOCXEMbI ANSt YCUMEHUSA U BOCCTaHOBMEHUSA CUrHana u MMKpocxeMbl npeobpasoBaHus
AaHHbIX. Mogynb nveeT geonHoun LC pasbem ansa ontudeckoro kabens n 20-pin pasbem 4ns npuMeHeHns B
yCcTponcTBax cBA3n. Mogynb No3BoNSET OCYLWEeCTBNATL Nepedady gaHHbIX B AgvanasoHe 100Mbps-
1,25Gbps.

¢yHKLl,VIOHaJ1bHaﬂ cxema:

APD or PIN
RDY Post AP <+— TIA < (O Shotodiode
105 < | |
TD ——1B LD driver circuit [T Laser diode ®_>
Tx_Disable
Tx_FauIt< v
Extended ID
SDA 4—F—p
) Diagnostic
SCL Memory Monitoring
Interface
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SFP-SX.LC.DDM.05

Cneuudmkauus:

OptiCin

MakcuManbHbIN pexum akcnnyatauuu

PekomeHOOBaHHbIN

pexum akcnnyatauuum

napameTp 0603HayeHne MUHUMYM MaKCMMyM eavHuua
n3MepeHuns

HanpsixeHne VCC 0 +3,6 \%

nuTaHns

Pabouas Topr -5 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp obo3Ha4eHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eavHuua
n3mepeHusi

HanpsixkeHue VCC +3,1 +3,6 \%

nUTaHus

Pabouas Top 0 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp obo3HayeHue MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyMm eavHuua

n3mepeHnst

MNepepatumnk

BbixogHas Po 9.5 -3 dBm

MOLLHOCTb

OTHoweHne ER 8,2 - - dB

McyesHoBeHUs

[nvHa BOMHbI A 850 nm

LnpnHa AN - - 10 nm

cnekTpa

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixon CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegeneHHoro ctaHgaptom 802.3z

nepegaryunka

MpnemHmk

YyBCTBUTENBHOC Sen - - -18 dBm

Tb

[nvHa BOMHbI A 850 nm

HeTekTnpoBaHu PA - - -20 dBm

e curHana

[eTexkTnpoBaHmu Pp -38 - - dBm

e curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

AneKTpuyeckne xapakTe pucTuKu

napameTp obo3HayeHue MUHUMYM TMnoBoe MaKCUMyMm eavHuua

n3MepeHust
MNepenatunk
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SFP-SX.LC.DDM.05 nntil:in

napameTp 0603Ha4veHne MUHUMYM TMnoBoe MaKCUMyMm eouHuLa
nsmepeHusi

CkopocTb B 100 - 1250 Mb/s

nepena4n(NRZ)

HanpsikeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \%

nUTaHNs

Tok leoT - 70 130 mA

notpebneHusi

High ypoBeHb Vi Veer-1.165 - Veer-0,700

Low ypoBeHb V”_ VCCT -1,890 - VCCT -1,475

HanpsixeHne VEN - - 0,8

paspeLuawLee

nepegavy

HanpsikeHne Vp 2 - - \

3anpellatouiee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 100 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsikeHne Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 Vv

nUTaHns

Tok lccr B 80 150 mA

notpebneHns

High ypoBeHb Vou Veer -1,025 - Ve -0,880

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer-1,620

LOS High Viout - - 0,8

YPOBEHb

LOS Low ViouT 2 - - V

YpOBEHb
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SFP-SX.LC.DDM.05 nntil:in

PekomeHaoBaHHasA cxemMa BKITHOUYEHUSA:
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SFP-SX.LC.DDM.05

OnucaHue kKoHTakToB (PIN):

OptiCin

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10, 11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V +-5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V +5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID.
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